Department Stores -5% 285.9 (0.4%)
Department Stores +5% 288.4 0.4%

Costs
COGS Margin +5% 275.3 (4.1%)
COGS Margin -5% 299.0 4.1%
SG&A Reduction +10% 283.0 (1.5%)
SG&A Reduction -10% 291.4 1.5%

Cash Flow
Capex +5% 286.6 (0.2%)
Capex +10% 285.9 (0.4%)

Recommendations and Conclusions – Sensitivities

YOUniversity DEAL CHALLENGE – Bocconi University 26

Strategic Bidder PE Fund

• Sensitivities on the main operational and investment assumptions with regards to

the Strategic bidder BP have limited impact on EV resulting from Gordon

Growth DCF

• Most sensitive assumption is the forecasted COGS margin, which is supposed

to align with industry average (c.a. 30.0%, considering Burberry, Prada etc.)

• Sensitivities with regards to the Financial sponsor BP highlight greater

dependence on operational assumptions

• LBO result mostly impacted by sensitivities on COGS margin

(conservatively set equal to 2018 level), however change in pricing strategy

might anyway result in higher than forecasted COGS margin

Strategic bidder BP results safer than Financial sponsor BP also after stressing main operational assumptions, more certainty over expected value of  the firm

€m
Financial Sponsor EV Delta
Base Case 267.3 0.0%
Revenues

Online Sales -5% 263.9 (1.3%)
Online Sales +5% 270.7 1.3%

Costs
COGS Margin +5% 239.0 (10.6%)
COGS Margin -5% 295.7 10.6%
SG&A Margin +5% 243.0 (9.1%)
SG&A Margin -5% 291.7 9.1%

Cash Flow
Capex +5% 266.9 (0.2%)
Capex +10% 266.5 (0.3%)

YOUniversity DEAL CHALLENGE – Bocconi University 27

Recommendations and Conclusions – Final Recommendation

Strategic
Bidder

Final Recommendation

PE Fund

PROS CONS

• Higher price range resulting from intrinsic valuation (DCF
Gordon Growth) € 261.7m - € 318.6m

• Higher recovery rate with regards to the initial credit (estimated
range between 73.2% and 89.1%)

• Better strategic fit: pricing and distribution in line with
Management BP, with room for additional cost efficiencies

• Financing of  the transaction likely via buyer’s cash, implying
faster execution and closing of  the transaction